504222056 02/10/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4268733

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                        | Execution Date |
|-----------------------------|----------------|
| BLACK DONUTS ENGINEERING OY | 01/09/2017     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | ne: PT. MULTISTRADA ARAH SARANA TBK         |  |
|-------------------|---|--|
| Street Address:   | JL. RAYA LEMAHABANG KM 58.3                 |  |
| Internal Address: | nternal Address: KARANGSARI, CIKARANG TIMUR |  |
| City:             | BEKASI, WEST JAVA PROVINCE                  |  |
| State/Country:    | INDONESIA                                   |  |
| Postal Code:      | 17550                                       |  |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29530658 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (937)443-6637

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 937-443-6600

**Email:** ipdocket@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: STEVEN J. ELLEMAN

Address Line 1: 10050 INNOVATION DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45342-4934

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:        | 079497-00060USDS1/AKC |
|--------------------------------|-----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:             | STEVEN J. ELLEMAN     |
| SIGNATURE: /Steven J. Elleman/ |                       |
| DATE SIGNED:                   | 02/10/2017            |

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=079497-00060USDS1\_Assignment\_2017-02-10#page1.tif source=079497-00060USDS1\_Assignment\_2017-02-10#page2.tif

PATENT 504222056 REEL: 041221 FRAME: 0349

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is entered into by and between:

BLACK DONUTS ENGINEERING OY, organized and existing under the laws of Finland, having an address of Myllyhaantie 6, Pirkkala, 33960, Finland, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"; and

PT. MULTISTRADA ARAH SARANA TBK, a organized and existing under the laws of Indonesia with company registration number 100712503627, with its offices at Jl. Raya Lemahabang KM 58.3, Karangsari, Cikarang Timur, Bekasi 17550, West Java Province, Indonesia, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee".

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of all right, title and interest of the patent applications set forth on the Patent Schedule attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference and the inventions described and claimed therein; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said patent applications set forth on the attached Patent Schedule, and the inventions described and claimed therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the representations, warranties, covenants and agreements and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties mutually agree as follows:

Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States patent applications, any non-provisionals, divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any United States patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to Assignee, its successors and assigns; and

Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee in executing any further documents that may be reasonably necessary to effect and record such transfer and assignment of the patent applications to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties indicate their agreement with these terms as indicated by their signatures below.

|                        | ASSIGNEE PT. MULTISTRADA ARAH SARANA TBK Signature: |
|------------------------|---|
| Name: Kar Harvala 1889 | Name: Pieter Tanuri                                 |
| Date: 3 January        | Date: 9 January 2017                                |

PATENT REEL: 041221 FRAME: 0350

# PATENT SCHEDULE

# United States Design Patent Applications

| <br>Title      | Application No. | Filing Date   |
|----------------|-----------------|---------------|
| <br>TIRE TREAD | 29/530,658      | June 18, 2015 |

-2-

PATENT REEL: 041221 FRAME: 0351